

## HENDRICKS LIVE! IN PLAINFIELD ANNOUNCES THREE NEW SHOWS FOR SUMMER '24

Brand new venue continues to roll out additional events





PLAINFIELD, IN – March 19, 2024 – **Hendricks Live!** is continuing to roll out plans, preview concerts, and community events for the brand-new performing arts center that is set to start hosting performances this March.

Today Hendricks Live! announced the following shows as part of the 2024 season presented by Hendricks County Bank and Trust and supported by Hendricks Regional Health:

- An Evening with Morgan James Thursday, June 13 at 7:30pm\*
- Voctave Thursday, June 27 at 7:30pm\*
- Hendricks Civic Theatre presents The Sound of Music July 26-28 and August 2-4, 2024

PRESALE TICKETS: Presale tickets for *An Evening with Morgan James* and *Voctave* for donors go on sale Wednesday, March 20 at 10am, and those are available at <a href="https://example.com/hendrickslive.org/events">hendrickslive.org/events</a>. For more information about presale access as a donor perk, please visit <a href="https://www.hendrickslive.org/support">www.hendrickslive.org/support</a> or email <a href="mailto:info@hendrickslive.org">info@hendrickslive.org</a>.

<sup>\*</sup>Part of the York Automotive Concert Series

TICKETS: Tickets for all shows go on sale this Friday, March 22 at 10 am for both shows, and they will be available at <a href="https://example.com/hendrickslive.org/events">hendrickslive.org/events</a>. For questions about purchasing tickets, please email <a href="https://example.com/info@hendrickslive.org">info@hendrickslive.org</a>.

New York-based soul singer, songwriter, and Broadway actress Morgan James has been heralded by The Wall Street Journal as "the most promising young vocalist to come along so far this century." Her latest full album "Nobody's Fool" is a luminous love letter to 90s R&B, featuring nine brand new songs, and one cover of Jeff Buckley's "Everybody Here Wants You;" the release of which culminated in a 60-city U.S. tour with her band. The album is James' third original soul album recorded at the world-class Memphis Magnetic Recording, along with "Memphis Magnetic," and "A Very Magnetic Christmas," both recorded live to analog tape.

Voctave is an 11-member a cappella group from the Central Florida area. Formed in the winter of 2015 by producer and arranger Jamey Ray, the voices that bring their artistic arrangements to life represent a wealth of diverse backgrounds and musical experiences. Voctave members have roots in musical theater, contemporary Christian music, barbershop, pop and choral music. Members of Voctave have performed all over the world and can be heard on countless recordings. The group has performed with Grammy, Dove and American Music Award winners. With multiple No. 1 songs and albums on iTunes, Amazon and Spotify, Voctave has also ranked in the top 25 on Billboard Magazine's charts. Voctave has received more than 150 million views on their videos. Voctave's albums are digitally available on all platforms.

Hendricks Civic Theatre presents *The Sound of Music*, the final collaboration between Rodgers & Hammerstein that was destined to become the world's most beloved musical. Featuring a trove of cherished songs, including "Climb Ev'ry Mountain," "My Favorite Things," "Do-Re-Mi," "Sixteen Going on Seventeen," and the title number, *The Sound of Music* won the hearts of audiences worldwide, earning five Tony Awards and five Oscars.

Visit Hendricks Live! on social media:

Facebook: <a href="https://www.facebook.com/HendricksLiveInc">https://www.facebook.com/HendricksLiveInc</a> Instagram: <a href="https://www.instagram.com/hendricksliveinc/">https://www.instagram.com/hendricksliveinc/</a>

YouTube: https://youtube.com/@hendricksliveinc/

## ###



(venue rendering credit to RATIO Architects)

## **About Hendricks Live!**

Located in the heart of one of the fastest growing communities in the region, Hendricks Live! is Hendricks County's new home for arts and entertainment. Featuring a 600-seat proscenium theatre and a 160-seat event space, Hendricks Live! will be the premier destination in west central Indiana for local, regional, and national art and entertainment. We will present year-round performances, events, and exhibits in a variety of creative styles and disciplines by local, regional, and national artists and

organizations. Follow us on Facebook @HendricksLive, Instagram and YouTube @HendricksLive, or visit HendricksLive.org.

## **Media Contacts:**

Hendricks Live!: EveMarie Bessenbach, Director of Development and Communications - evemarie.bessenbach@hendrickslive.org

Hendricks Live! | 200 W. Main Street, Plainfield, IN, 46168

Visit <a href="hendrickslive.org/">hendrickslive.org/</a> for more information.

All dates, acts and ticket prices are subject to change without notice. Ticket prices subject to applicable fees.